Location
TWNW 24 138 16E
IWSW 18 138 17E

3ESE21 13S 17E

NWNES 148 7E

NESE 25 148 7E

NWNE 29 145 SE

%mmmi 20 14S 10E

NENW 10 148 12E

SENW 22 148 12E

SESW 27 15S 9E

NE. 26 1SS 10E

Operator and Well No.

El Paso #4 Unit

El Paso #7 Unit
El Paso #5 Unit

Delhi-Taylor #10 Fee

Skelly #5 Unit

Amerada #1 Govt.-Abbott

McKinnon #1 Jensen

0Oil Secur. #2 Marakis

0il Secur. #1 Marakis

Shell #1 Unit

Shell #] Fed,

Field and Area

Peters Point

Peters Point

Peters Point

Clear Creek

Gordon Creek

Price

Price

Clark Valley

Clark Valley

North Springs

Miller Creek

Completion or

Elevation
Abandonment Date

2-16-54 7015 KB
9-29-55 6924 G
6-19-54 6458 G
1-10-54 9113 KB
12-4-56 7627 DF
1-7-63 6324 KB
7-31-55 5580 KB
8-29-55 6016 KB
8-14-58 5820 KB
3-22-60 6143 KB
5-28-58 5514 KB

~

Age of Rocks

Surface

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Mesa-
verde

Cret.

Mesa~
verde

Mancos

Mancos

Mancos

Mancos

Mancos

Bottom

Wasatch

Wasatch

Wasatch

Juras .

Penn.

Morrison

Cedar
Mtn.

Frontier

Morrison

Cambrian

Dev.

Formation Tops

Wasatch

Wasatch

‘Wasatch

Emery
Ferron
Dakota
Morrison

Ferron
Dakota
Morrison
Summerville
Curtis
Entrada
Arapien
Navajo
Kayenta
Wingate
Chinle
Moenkopi
Sinbad
Kaibab
Coconino
Hermosa

Ferron
Dakota
Buckhorn
Morrison

Ferron
Dakota
Cedar Mtn.

Ferron

Ferron
Dakota
Ced. Mtn.
Buckhorn
Morrison

Ferron
Dakota
Ced. Mtn.
Buckhorn
Morrison
Curtis
Entrada
Carmel
Navajo
Kayenta
Wingate
Chinle
Shinarump
Moenkopi
Sinbad
Kaibab
Coconino
Redwall
Devonian

"Cambrian

Morrison
Summerville

-~

3058

3070

2730

1502
4622
5445
5603

3658
4493
4625
6050
6570
6740
7890
8810
9185
9330
9680
10,010
10,760
11,272
11,480
12,225

2664
3454
3999
4049

1133
1802
1856

1988

1100
1696
1706
2206
2234

2485
3085
3118
3868
3903
4795
4980
5712
6395
6754
6872
7248
7542
7575
8243
8704
8880
11,445
12,565
12,675

1563
2250

Shows or
. Total Depth Status
Producing Zones
1P 2360 mcfgpd 3110-44 5140 PGW
5147 P-A
3200 P-A
IP 20,000 mcfgpd 4669-78, 7010 PGW
4678-89, 4697-707, 4772-81,
4812-22, 4908-14, 4924-26,
4943-47, 5013-63.
IP 6500 mcfgpd mostly COy 12,293 GSI
Gas zones: 3724-30,
3748-50, 4542-46, 4622-44,
10,760-10,920.
Qil zones: 3772-76, 3980-86,
9108-46, 9608-20, 9642-84,
10,116-10,136, 10,556-86,
10,630-734, 10,768-820,
12,026-116.
4217 P-A
1991 P-A
2169 P-A
Oil show: 1174 2335 P-A
100 mefgpd 1100-1252
CO, gas 10,589-10,730 12,737 P-A
11,484-11,702
Gas in Mancos at 580 10,854 P-A
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UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REMARKS :

Have File

DATE FILED

Priar to Qooc

LAND: FEE & PATENTED

STATE LEASE NO, PUBLIC LEASE NO. INDIAN

DRILLING APPROVED: Prigr to 0GCe

SPUDDED IN: 4-15-5%
COMPLETED:
INITIAL PRODUCTION :
GRAVITY A, P. 1.
GOR:
PRODUCING ZONES:
TOTAL DEPTH: 1991”
WELL ELEVATION : q;;éo R
DATE ABANDONED : :7:-;]_5-:;
FIELD OR DISTRICT : 'L:JC Lodd e X Pz
COUNTY: CARBON
WELL NO. 1_TUtsh _APT 43-007-70907
Location: 430 FT. FROM (¥ (S) LINE, [9%O  Fr.rrom & (w) Line. SESW  QUARTER -~ QUARTER SEC. 20
14
TWP, RGE. SEC, OPERATOR TWP, [ RGE. I SEC. ’ OPERATOR
% " 4.
¢ S ] 1o | 20 MCKINNON DRILLING & DEV

<&




GEOLOGIC TOPS:

QUATERNARY Star Point Sinbad Brazer
Recent Wahweap PERMI AN Pitot shale /
Altuvium Masuk Ka ibab Mad ison
Lake beds Cojergdo , Coconino Leadville
Pleistocene “Mancos sr s Cutler Redwa !l
Lake beds Upper Hoskinnini DEVON! AN
TERT | ARY Middle DeChelly Upper
Pliocene Lower White Rim Middle
Humbo ldt Emery Organ Rock Lower
Salt Lake Blue Gate Cedar Mesa Ouray
Miocene Ferron /B33 Halgaite tongue Elbert
Bishop conglomerate Frontier Phosphoris Guilmette
0ligocene Dakota LT Park City Simonson dolomite
Norwood Burro Canyon . Rico (Goodridge) Sevy dofomite
Eocene Cedar Mountain S Supai North Point
Duchesne River Buckhorn Bird Springs 51 LURIAN
Uinta JURASSIC CARBONIFEROUS Laketown dolomite
Bridger Morrison Pennsylvanian ORDOVICIAN
Green River Sa lt Wash Oquirrh Eureka quartzite
Upper San Rafeal Gr. Weber Pogonip limestone
Midd e Summervitle Morgan CAMBR I AN
Lower Biuff sandstone Hermosa Lynch
Wasatch Curtis Upper Bowman
Colton Entrade Lower Tapeats
Flagstaff foab tongue Molas Ophir
Almy Carmel Paradox Tintic
Paleocene Glen Canyon Gr. A PRE-CAMBRI AN
Current Creek Navajo B
North Horn Kayento C
CRETACEOUS Wingate Manning Canyon
Montana TRIASSIC Mississippian
Mesaverde Chinle Chainman shale
Price River Shinarump Humbug
Blackhawk Moenkap i Joana limestone
v - d—
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